



DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive
Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, December 5, 2017

2:15 PM

BOC Multi Purpose Room

I. MINUTES

2017-1369 Minutes: November 7, 2017

II. AGENDA ITEM

[2017-1259](#) Commission District(s): All Districts
Intergovernmental Agreement for Emergency 911 Communications Services with the City of Stonecrest

[2017-1049](#) Commission District(s): ALL
SS - Motorola SmartZone Trunked System (Sole Source- Multiyear Contract): for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of maintenance, upgrades, technical support and network monitoring of the Radio Network infrastructure. Awarded to Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$17,299,418.67.

[2017-1118](#) Commission District(s): ALL
REN - Police Body Cameras (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 4 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1022922 for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of the purchase of body cameras, maintenance and support of each body camera system. Awarded to Utilities Associates, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$932,036.00.

[2017-1173](#) Commission District(s): All
CA - Cooperative Agreement for APX 6000 Portable Radios: for use by State Court Probation to utilize while working in the field. Awarded to Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed \$31,795.75.

[2017-1176](#) Commission District(s): ALL
RA- PO No.1078126 Ratification for Emergency Mold Remediation for use by Fire Rescue Services. Consists of mold remediation and property restoration at Fire Station 24. Awarded to BELFOR Property Restoration. Amount Not To Exceed: \$111,234.59.

- [2017-1195](#) Commission District(s): All
CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 13-902594 for False Alarm Billing and Tracking Services (Revenue Sharing Contract): for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of the management of false alarms in accordance with County Ordinance O.C.G.A. 36-60-13. Awarded to AOT Public Safety Corporation. Contract term extension only.
- [2017-1196](#) Commission District(s): All
CA - Cooperative Agreement for Avaya Networking Equipment: for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT). Consists of improvement and enhancement of customer service, call management and workforce management tools. Awarded to Carousel Industries of North America, Inc. and CDW Government LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$392,246.00.
- [2017-1198](#) Commission District(s): ALL
SS - Gov Cx 311 Accelerator Services (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT). Consists of the implementation of the 311 system modernization. Awarded to Speridian Technologies. Amount Not To Exceed: \$400,000.00.
- [2017-1201](#) Commission District(s): All
REN - Inspection & Testing of Water Based Fire Protection Systems (Annual Contract - 1st Renewal with 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1043261 for use by the Department of Facilities Management (FM). Consists of providing inspection, testing, maintenance and repair to all components of fire suppression systems. Awarded to All-Star Fire, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$140,000.00.
- [2017-1228](#) Commission District(s): All
CA - Cooperative Agreement for Technology Products, Services, Solutions, and Related Products and Services: for use by Fire Rescue Services. Consists of purchasing tablets, mounting docks, and equipment to replace outdated mobile dispatch units. Awarded to Insight Public Sector, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$282,577.20.

[2017-1091](#) Commission District(s): All
RFP - Request for Proposals No. 17-500442 Medical Examiner Services (Annual Contract with 5 Options to Renew): for use by the Medical Examiner's Office (ME) to provide a comprehensive medico-legal investigative system. Recommend award to the sole proposer, who is responsive and responsible: Forensic Medicine Associates, Inc. Amount Not to Exceed: \$1,200,000.00.

[2017-0944](#) Commission District(s): ALL
RFP - Request for Proposals No. 17-500437 Insurance Broker Services (Multi-Year Contract): for use by the Department of Finance - Risk Management. Recommend award to the highest scoring proposer: Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$890,000.00.